## NOWALSKY & GOTHARD

A Professional Limited Liability Company Attorneys at Law 1420 Veterans Memorial Boulevard

Edward P. Gothard Metairie, Louisiana 70005 Telephone: (504) 832-1984

Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

August 31, 2022

#### Via Electronic Submission

Leon L. Nowalsky

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor 500 W. Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070

RE: Company Name Change

Magna5 LLC to RingSquared Telecom LLC

Dear Executive Director Van Gerpen,

Please allow this letter to respectfully serve as an informational notice of the name change of Magna5 LLC to RingSquared Telecom LLC. Magna5 LLC is a registered interexchange telecommunications services provider, authorized in Docket No 18-000068 on 8/10/18 and is also a registered VoIP provider as of 4/20/15. Also enclosed is evidence of the name change from the South Dakota Secretary of State.

Should you have any additional questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Becky Heggelund

Becky Heggelund

Enclosure



## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC 3001 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 610 FRISCO, TX 75034

May 5, 2022

### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Business ID:

FL043431

Status:

Good Standing

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Foreign

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

05/05/2022 1:27 PM

Steve Barnett Secretary of State State of South Dakota

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

MAGNA5 LLC

RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC

E Barnett

# State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

## **Amended Certificate of Authority**

Foreign Limited Liability Company

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in this state for

MAGNA5 LLC changing its name to

#### RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC

#### BUSINESS ID# FL043431

with an effective date of: May 5, 2022, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Limited Liability Company Act, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

**ACCORDINGLY**, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Amended Certificate of Authority and attach hereto a duplicate of the Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, May 5, 2022.

Steve Barnett

05/05/2022 1:42 PM

Steve Barnett Secretary of State Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845 corpinfo@state.sd.us

## APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILING FEE: \$750

Make check payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

Application must be accompanied by a one page **Original Certificate of Existence** issued by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the organizational records in the state or other jurisdiction under whose law it is organized.

The Limited Liability Company named below, adopts the following Amended Certificate of Authority:

1. The	e Name and Business ID of the company is:	
Ma	agna5 LLC	000146740
Nan	ne (Note: This must be the exact limited liability company i	name as registered.) Business ID
2. The	e date of filing the original Certificate of Authori	ty: <u>04/24/2</u> 015
3. The	amendment to the Certificate of Authority is:	
The	e name is hereby amended to RingSqu	ared Telecom LLC
penalt	rson may execute this report knowing it is false y (SDCL 22-39-36). 05/02/2022	e in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a criminal
		signature of an authorized person
Email	sosteam@csilongwood.com	Kevin Alward
	(Optional)	Printed Name
		Member
		Title

Page 1

# <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RINGSQUARED TELECOM LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

at corn delaware gov/aut

Authentication: 203184439

Date: 04-14-22

5619562 8300 SR# 20221461435

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml